10

1

12

13

14

swwar  UNIVERSITY OF SAHIWAL

3rd Merit List

Department: Chemistry

Admissions: 2025

Seats: 66

Muhammad Zeeshan Afzal Akhtar Mehmood Male

Azhar Fareed Fareed Gohar Male
MARYAM FATIMA MUHAMMAD ASHRAF Female
EMAN FATIMA FAROOQ ALAM Female
Iram Hussain Muhammad Hussain Female

Ramzan Khan Muhammad Sarfraz Khan Male
MUQADDAS FAROOQ HAFIZ FAROOQ ALAM Female
Noor Ul Nisa MUHAMMAD RIAZ Female
Aiza Shahid Shahid Mehmood Female
AYESHA ABBAS MUHAMMAD ABBAS Female
HARRAM FAROOQ HAFIZ FAROOQ ALAM Female
Meerab Zeeshan Zeeshan Abid Bhutta Female
Afiya Ameen Muhammad Ameen Female
AMINA AMINA FAZAL RAB Female

Program: BS Chemistry
Expires On: 15 Aug, 2025

Merit | Session: open | Morning

1050/ 1100

999 /1100

1072 /1200

492 /555

1100 / 1250

1050/ 1200

496 /570

952 /1100

477 | 555

474/ 555

484 /570

468 / 555

919/1100

463 / 555

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

95.45

92.64

89.33

88.65

88.00

87.50

87.02

86.55

85.95

85.41

84.91

84.32

83.55

83.42

95.45

92.64

89.33

88.65

88.00

87.50

87.02

86.55

85.95

85.41

84.91

84.32

83.55

83.42

95.45

92.64

89.33

88.65

88.00

87.50

87.02

86.55

85.95

85.41

84.91

84.32

83.55

83.42



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

88

34

HAMNA FAISAL

Hiba Nayyar

Qudsiya Rafiq

Nida Noor

Muhammad Shahzaib Ashfaq

Ali Akbar

Etfa Ramzan

Gulfraz Hussain

Abdul Rehman

Sana Murtaza

Amna lftikhar

CHAMAN CHAMAN

Khadija Ahmed

Muhammad Touheed Khan

Aleeza Fatima

Anum Saleem

Ansa Bibi

Memoona Irshad

Maira Fatima

Nabiha Fatima

FAISAL RIAZ

Nayyar Irshad

Muhammad Rafiq

Noor Ahmad

Muhammad Ashfaq

Ali Bux

Muhammad Ramzan

Muhammad khan

Waheed Hussain

Ghulam Murtaza

Iftikhar Khan

ALLAH RAKHA

Ejaz Ahmed

Muhammad Ikram Khan

Muhammad Riaz

M Saleem

Ghulam Nabi

Muhammad Irshad

Muhammad Amer Irshad

Muhammad Ramzan

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

454 / 555

452 / 555

446 / 555

442 | 555

875/1100

866 /1100

435/ 555

933 /1200

838/ 1100

418 /555

900/ 1200

889 /1200

409 / 555

389 /555

408 / 555

805/1100

87571200

870/1200

401 /555

854 /1200

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

81.80

81.44

80.36

79.64

79.55

78.73

78.38

77.75

76.18

75.32

75.00

74.08

73.69

73.69

73.51

73.18

72.92

72.50

72.25

71.17

81.80

81.44

80.36

79.64

79.55

78.73

78.38

77.75

76.18

75.32

75.00

74.08

73.69

73.69

73.51

73.18

72.92

72.50

72.25

71.17

81.80

81.44

80.36

79.64

79.55

78.73

78.38

77.75

76.18

75.32

75.00

74.08

73.69

73.69

73.51

73.18

72.92

72.50

72.25

71.17



85

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

58

54

DILDAR FAREED

RABIA KHIZAR HAYAAT

SAFIA KHURSHEED

Sharmeen Shahzad

Sana Shabbir

Usman Ali

Nimra Fayyaz

FIZAALTAF

Noshaba Kashif

Misbah Naseem

Shama Kishwar

Zahra Habib

Tasneem Akhtar

Sawaira Sajjad

NIMRA NADEEM

Abeeha Fatima

Eman Liagat

Hafiza Minahil

Zunaira Fatima

Muhammad Shahzad Khan

MUHAMMAD YAR

KHIZAR HAYAAT

KHURSHEED AHMAD

Muhammad Shahzad Arshad

Ghulam Shabbir Khan

Muhammad Rafiq

Muhammad Fayyaz

ALTAF HUSSAIN

Muhammad Kashif

Muhammad Saleem

Muhammad Boota

Habib Ur Rehman

M.Tayyab Alaam

Muhammad Sajjad

MUHAMMAD NADEEM

Izhar Ahmad Zafar

Liagat Ali

Abdul Manaf

Muhammad Zafar

Muhammad Khan

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

394 / 555

391/555

400/570

388 /555

764 /1100

394 /570

744 /1100

374/ 555

371 /555

344 / 555

719/1100

353 /555

692 /1100

751 /1200

343 /550

682 /1100

741171200

311 /555

327 /1 555

3127550

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

70.99

70.45

70.18

69.91

69.45

69.12

67.64

67.39

66.85

65.59

65.36

63.60

62.91

62.58

62.36

62.00

61.75

59.64

58.92

56.73

70.99

70.45

70.18

69.91

69.45

69.12

67.64

67.39

66.85

65.59

65.36

63.60

62.91

62.58

62.36

62.00

61.75

59.64

58.92

56.73

70.99

70.45

70.18

69.91

69.45

69.12

67.64

67.39

66.85

65.59

65.36

63.60

62.91

62.58

62.36

62.00

61.75

59.64

58.92

56.73



55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

Mahroosh Saeed

Saba

Ammara Khan

haleem akhtar

Huma Munir

Abbad Hassan

Muhammad Zohaib

Muhammad Aftab Akhtar

Mahnoor .

HAMNA HUSSNAIN

SAIRA PARVEEN

Mubashra Tehreem

Note:

* The selected candidates are advised to report in the Department of Chemistry during office hours for issuance of Fee Challan.
» The merit list is purely provisional and subject to verification of marks with original marks sheets.
* Fee challan will only be issued after above verification of marks.

* The selected candidates are required to produce the following documents in original and also advised to submit three attested

Saeed Ahmed

Abdul razzaq

Shahbaz Khan

manzoor hussain

Malik Munir

Sarfraz Ahmad

Zahoor Ahmad

Muhammad Akhtar

Abdul Majeed

SYED HUSSNAIN RIAZ

MUHAMMAD TARIQ

Muhammad Nadeem

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

302 /555

299/ 555

297/ 555

636 /1200

582 /1100

582 /1100

625/ 1200

277/ 555

539/ 1100

261 /555

266 /570

253 /555

photocopies of the following documents at the time of issuance of Fee Challan.

1. Application form with original paid admission processing Fee Challan

2. All academic documents

3. Domicile Certificate

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

54.41

53.87

53.51

53.00

52.91

52.91

52.08

49.91

49.00

47.03

46.67

45.59

54.41

53.87

53.51

53.00

52.91

52.91

52.08

49.91

49.00

47.03

46.67

45.59

54.41

53.87

53.51

53.00

52.91

52.91

52.08

49.91

49.00

47.03

46.67

45.59



4. CNIC/B Form

5. 03 recent passport size photos with blue background

6. Equivalence Certificates (if required)

7. Character Certificate

8. Any other relevant supporting documents

9. Please clip all the above documents and enclose it in a white file for morning admission and brown file for evening

admission.

* Last date for Fee/Dues submission is 15 Aug, 2025 .
 Fee Challan will not be issued under any circumstances without production/ showing of original documents.

* After depositing the Fee/Dues, a copy of the challan should be submitted in the Department of Chemistry for confirmation of

admission.

« If a candidate requesting for cancellation of his/her admission after depositing the Fee/Dues, the Fee/ Dues will be refunded as

per HEC refund policy.

* Errors and omissions excepted.

Prepared By

Departmental Admission Chairperson

Committee



