



UNIVERSITY OF SAHIWAL

3rd Merit List

Department: Chemistry

Admissions: 2025

Seats: 66

Program: BS Chemistry

Expires On: 15 Aug, 2025

Merit | Session: open | Morning

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
1	Muhammad Zeeshan Afzal	Akhtar Mehmood	Male	1050 / 1100	No	95.45	95.45	95.45
2	Azhar Fareed	Fareed Gohar	Male	999 / 1100	Yes	92.64	92.64	92.64
3	MARYAM FATIMA	MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	Female	1072 / 1200	No	89.33	89.33	89.33
4	EMAN FATIMA	FAROOQ ALAM	Female	492 / 555	No	88.65	88.65	88.65
5	Iram Hussain	Muhammad Hussain	Female	1100 / 1250	No	88.00	88.00	88.00
6	Ramzan Khan	Muhammad Sarfraz Khan	Male	1050 / 1200	No	87.50	87.50	87.50
7	MUQADDAS FAROOQ	HAFIZ FAROOQ ALAM	Female	496 / 570	No	87.02	87.02	87.02
8	Noor UI Nisa	MUHAMMAD RIAZ	Female	952 / 1100	No	86.55	86.55	86.55
9	Aiza Shahid	Shahid Mehmood	Female	477 / 555	No	85.95	85.95	85.95
10	AYESHA ABBAS	MUHAMMAD ABBAS	Female	474 / 555	No	85.41	85.41	85.41
11	HARRAM FAROOQ	HAFIZ FAROOQ ALAM	Female	484 / 570	No	84.91	84.91	84.91
12	Meerab Zeeshan	Zeeshan Abid Bhutta	Female	468 / 555	No	84.32	84.32	84.32
13	Afiya Ameen	Muhammad Ameen	Female	919 / 1100	No	83.55	83.55	83.55
14	AMINA AMINA	FAZAL RAB	Female	463 / 555	No	83.42	83.42	83.42

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
15	HAMNA FAISAL	FAISAL RIAZ	Female	454 / 555	No	81.80	81.80	81.80
16	Hiba Nayyar	Nayyar Irshad	Female	452 / 555	No	81.44	81.44	81.44
17	Qudsya Rafiq	Muhammad Rafiq	Female	446 / 555	No	80.36	80.36	80.36
18	Nida Noor	Noor Ahmad	Female	442 / 555	No	79.64	79.64	79.64
19	Muhammad Shahzaib Ashfaq	Muhammad Ashfaq	Male	875 / 1100	No	79.55	79.55	79.55
20	Ali Akbar	Ali Bux	Male	866 / 1100	No	78.73	78.73	78.73
21	Etfa Ramzan	Muhammad Ramzan	Female	435 / 555	No	78.38	78.38	78.38
22	Gulfraz Hussain	Muhammad khan	Male	933 / 1200	No	77.75	77.75	77.75
23	Abdul Rehman	Waheed Hussain	Male	838 / 1100	No	76.18	76.18	76.18
24	Sana Murtaza	Ghulam Murtaza	Female	418 / 555	No	75.32	75.32	75.32
25	Amna Iftikhar	Iftikhar Khan	Female	900 / 1200	No	75.00	75.00	75.00
26	CHAMAN CHAMAN	ALLAH RAKHA	Female	889 / 1200	No	74.08	74.08	74.08
27	Khadija Ahmed	Ejaz Ahmed	Female	409 / 555	No	73.69	73.69	73.69
28	Muhammad Touheed Khan	Muhammad Ikram Khan	Male	389 / 555	Yes	73.69	73.69	73.69
29	Aleeza Fatima	Muhammad Riaz	Female	408 / 555	No	73.51	73.51	73.51
30	Anum Saleem	M Saleem	Female	805 / 1100	No	73.18	73.18	73.18
31	Ansa Bibi	Ghulam Nabi	Female	875 / 1200	No	72.92	72.92	72.92
32	Memoona Irshad	Muhammad Irshad	Female	870 / 1200	No	72.50	72.50	72.50
33	Maira Fatima	Muhammad Amer Irshad	Female	401 / 555	No	72.25	72.25	72.25
34	Nabiha Fatima	Muhammad Ramzan	Female	854 / 1200	No	71.17	71.17	71.17

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
35	DILDAR FAREED	MUHAMMAD YAR	Male	394 / 555	No	70.99	70.99	70.99
36	RABIA KHIZAR HAYAAT	KHIZAR HAYAAT	Male	391 / 555	No	70.45	70.45	70.45
37	SAFIA KHURSHEED	KHURSHEED AHMAD	Female	400 / 570	No	70.18	70.18	70.18
38	Sharmeen Shahzad	Muhammad Shahzad Arshad	Female	388 / 555	No	69.91	69.91	69.91
39	Sana Shabbir	Ghulam Shabbir Khan	Female	764 / 1100	No	69.45	69.45	69.45
40	Usman Ali	Muhammad Rafiq	Male	394 / 570	No	69.12	69.12	69.12
41	Nimra Fayyaz	Muhammad Fayyaz	Female	744 / 1100	No	67.64	67.64	67.64
42	FIZA ALTAF	ALTAF HUSSAIN	Female	374 / 555	No	67.39	67.39	67.39
43	Noshaba Kashif	Muhammad Kashif	Female	371 / 555	No	66.85	66.85	66.85
44	Misbah Naseem	Muhammad Saleem	Female	344 / 555	Yes	65.59	65.59	65.59
45	Shama Kishwar	Muhammad Boota	Female	719 / 1100	No	65.36	65.36	65.36
46	Zahra Habib	Habib Ur Rehman	Female	353 / 555	No	63.60	63.60	63.60
47	Tasneem Akhtar	M.Tayyab Alaam	Female	692 / 1100	No	62.91	62.91	62.91
48	Sawaira Sajjad	Muhammad Sajjad	Female	751 / 1200	No	62.58	62.58	62.58
49	NIMRA NADEEM	MUHAMMAD NADEEM	Female	343 / 550	No	62.36	62.36	62.36
50	Abeeha Fatima	Izhar Ahmad Zafar	Female	682 / 1100	No	62.00	62.00	62.00
51	Eman Liaqat	Liaqat Ali	Female	741 / 1200	No	61.75	61.75	61.75
52	Hafiza Minahil	Abdul Manaf	Female	311 / 555	Yes	59.64	59.64	59.64
53	Zunaira Fatima	Muhammad Zafar	Female	327 / 555	No	58.92	58.92	58.92
54	Muhammad Shahzad Khan	Muhammad Khan	Male	312 / 550	No	56.73	56.73	56.73

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
55	Mahroosh Saeed	Saeed Ahmed	Female	302 / 555	No	54.41	54.41	54.41
56	Saba	Abdul razzaq	Female	299 / 555	No	53.87	53.87	53.87
57	Ammara Khan	Shahbaz Khan	Female	297 / 555	No	53.51	53.51	53.51
58	haleem akhtar	manzoor hussain	Female	636 / 1200	No	53.00	53.00	53.00
59	Huma Munir	Malik Munir	Female	582 / 1100	No	52.91	52.91	52.91
60	Abbad Hassan	Sarfraz Ahmad	Male	582 / 1100	No	52.91	52.91	52.91
61	Muhammad Zohaib	Zahoor Ahmad	Male	625 / 1200	No	52.08	52.08	52.08
62	Muhammad Aftab Akhtar	Muhammad Akhtar	Male	277 / 555	No	49.91	49.91	49.91
63	Mahnoor .	Abdul Majeed	Female	539 / 1100	No	49.00	49.00	49.00
64	HAMNA HUSSNAIN	SYED HUSSNAIN RIAZ	Female	261 / 555	No	47.03	47.03	47.03
65	SAIRA PARVEEN	MUHAMMAD TARIQ	Female	266 / 570	No	46.67	46.67	46.67
66	Mubashra Tehreem	Muhammad Nadeem	Female	253 / 555	No	45.59	45.59	45.59

Note:

- The selected candidates are advised to report in the Department of Chemistry during office hours for issuance of Fee Challan.
- The merit list is purely provisional and subject to verification of marks with original marks sheets.
- Fee challan will only be issued after above verification of marks.
- The selected candidates are required to produce the following documents in original and also advised to submit **three attested photocopies** of the following documents at the time of issuance of Fee Challan.
 1. Application form with original paid admission processing Fee Challan
 2. All academic documents
 3. Domicile Certificate

4. CNIC/B Form
5. 03 recent passport size photos with blue background
6. Equivalence Certificates (if required)
7. Character Certificate
8. Any other relevant supporting documents
9. Please clip all the above documents and enclose it in a white file for morning admission and brown file for evening admission.

- Last date for Fee/Dues submission is 15 Aug, 2025 .
- Fee Challan will not be issued under any circumstances without production/ showing of original documents.
- After depositing the Fee/Dues, a copy of the challan should be submitted in the Department of Chemistry for confirmation of admission.
- If a candidate requesting for cancellation of his/her admission after depositing the Fee/Dues, the Fee/ Dues will be refunded as per HEC refund policy.
- Errors and omissions excepted.

Prepared By

Departmental Admission

Committee

Chairperson